## Donner Crest HOA Waterwise Landscaping Rules Adopted June 15, 2023

As required by Utah state law SB152, the Donner Crest HOA hereby adopts the following regulations regarding water use in our community.

- 1. The HOA will follow city/county guidelines related to watering times and days.
- 2. The HOA will seek professional guidance in converting areas in the community to low water use design.
- 3. The HOA will reduce the amount of heavy-water-use turf on our property as our budget permits each year. We will replace it with low water use grasses, shrubs, and native plants as is feasible.
- 4. The HOA may also consider replacing grass with additional parking or design features that do not require water for maintenance.

Donner Crest HOA Board Vee Kelsey-McKee, President Ron McKee, Treasurer Patty Harte, Secretary